



202464516682



California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 202464516682 Date Filed: 11/11/2024

Limited Liability Company Name	ABG Management LLC
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC	
Principal Address	29891 ALISAL CT MENIFEE, CA 92584
Initial Mailing Address of LLC	
Mailing Address	29891 ALISAL CT MENIFEE, CA 92584
Attention	Amber Barrett
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	Amber Barrett
Agent Address	29891 ALISAL CT MENIFEE, CA 92584
	s to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability rnia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
Management Structure	
The LLC will be managed by	One Manager
<u> </u>	h on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and
Additional information and signatures set fortl	h on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and
Additional information and signatures set forth made part of this filing.	h on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and that I am authorized by
Additional information and signatures set forth made part of this filing.  Electronic Signature  By Signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ABG MANAGEMENT LLC

Article I: Name

The name of the limited liability company is ABG Management LLC.

Article II: Duration

The duration of ABG Management LLC is perpetual unless dissolved in accordance with the law or the terms outlined in the operating agreement.

Article III: Principal Office

The principal office of ABG Management LLC is located at:

29891 Alisal Ct Menifee CA 92584

Article IV: Registered Agent

The registered agent for ABG Management LLC is:

Name: Amber Barrett 29891 Alisal Ct Menifee CA 92584

Article V: Purpose

The purpose of ABG Management LLC is to engage in any lawful activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of California.

Article VI: Management

ABG Management LLC is a single-member limited liability company, with management vested in the sole member.

Article VII: Member

The name and address of the sole member of ABG Management LLC are:

Name: Amber Barrett

29891 Alisal Ct Menifee CA 92584

Article VIII: Limitation of Liability

No member or manager of ABG Management LLC shall be liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of the company solely by reason of being a member or manager.

Article IX: Operating Agreement

The member of ABG Management LLC may enter into an operating agreement governing the conduct of the company's business and affairs. The operating agreement shall govern the rights and duties of the member to the extent not inconsistent with law or these Articles.

Article X: Effective Date

These Articles of Organization shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of California, unless a delayed effective date is specified.

Amber Barrett, Organizer Date: 11.11.2024